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From: Katherine Patterson, Public Policy Polling
To: Interested Parties

Subject: Broad, Bipartisan, Support Nationally for Congress to Include Health Care
Measures In Next Coronavirus Package

Date: April 29, 2020

A new Public Policy Polling survey finds that an overwhelming majority (72%) of
Americans say it’s either the most important or a very important thing that the next
Congressional action responding to the coronavirus pandemic include major new steps on
health care. A majority (64%) are more worried about their and their family’s health during
the coronavirus pandemic than their financial situation (28%).

There is widespread support for key actions on health care in the Coronavirus package:

e 80%, including 84% of independents and 70% of Republicans, support reforming
the health care system to increase financial assistance for those who need it the
most and make sure no American spends more than 10% of their income on health

insurance.

e 79% support expanding Medicaid so more low and moderate income Americans
can qualify and get treated for coronavirus and other health care needs. This is also

popular among independents (83%) and Republicans (65%).

e 79% support Congress requiring that testing and care reach communities of color,
who are disproportionately impacted by the coronavirus, and that their health
disparities are addressed. This includes 80% of independents and 63% of

Republicans voters.

e 76%, including 72% of independents and 67% of Republicans, support a special
enrollment period to allow uninsured Americans to sign up for affordable coverage
through the Affordable Care Act (ACA).
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e 76% support letting young adults remain on their parents’ health insurance plan
past the age of 26 during the pandemic, given the difficult job market. This

includes 76% of independents and 64% of Republicans.

The Affordable Care Act remains popular with voters. Only 29% of voters support the
Trump administration lawsuit to strike down the ACA.

Actions aimed at increasing testing capacity and providing PPE to health care workers are
also very popular. A large majority (95%) support Congress acting to ensure health care
workers like doctors and nurses have the masks and gowns they need to stay safe, and that
the administration has a plan to distribute them. Another 88% support Congress acting to
fund sufficient testing capacity, production, and deployment for coronavirus tests.

On officials’ responses to the pandemic, a majority of Americans (54%) trust their state
and local governments more to handle the crisis, while just 33% say they trust the federal

government led by President Trump more to handle the crisis.

e President Trump’s approval on health care is underwater by 10 points among
American voters (51-41). Among independents, the margin is even wider: 62%

disapprove of the job he’s doing on health care, while just 31% approve.

e A majority (53%) overall think President Trump has done a bad job ensuring that
enough coronavirus tests are available. Among independents, 60% think he’s done
a bad job. Meanwhile, just 39% think the President has done a good job ensuring

availability of tests.

Public Policy Polling surveyed 1,403 national registered voters from April 23-24, 2020 on
behalf of Protect Our Care. The margin of error is +/- 2.6%. 50% of interviews for the

survey were conducted by telephone and 50% by text message.
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National Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Donald Trump’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 43%
DisSapprove.............ceiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 33%
NOtSUIE ..o 4%

Thinking about the impact of coronavirus on
you, are you more worried about you and your
family's health or about you and your family's
financial situation?

More worried about my and my family's

Y 64%
More worried about my and my family's o

financial situation ...............ccccccccvuveiiiiinnnnnn.. 28%
NOE SUIE ... 8%

Generally speaking, do you approve or
disapprove of the job President Trump has
done on the issue of health care?

APPIOVE ... 41%
DisSapprove.............eeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 31%
NOtSUIE ..o 8%

Congress is considering a number of
responses to the coronavirus pandemic. How
important is it that the next package of reforms
include major new steps on health care: would
you say its the most important thing, very
important, only somewhat important, or not
important at all?

Most important thing .............ccccoooiiiieiieee.n. 28%
Very important ..............cccccoooiiiiiiiiiiiii. 44%
Only somewhat important ............................. 16%
Not important at all.......................ieie. 9%
NOtSUIE ..o 3%
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Who do you trust more when it comes to
handling the coronavirus pandemic: The
federal government led by President Trump or
your state and local governments led by your
governor?

Trust the federal government led by

President Trump more .............cc..ccoeeeeuuaann... 33%
Trust my state and local governments led by o

MY QOVEINON MOME ... 54%
NOtSUIE ..o 13%

When it comes to making sure there are
enough tests available for coronavirus, do you
think Donald Trump has done a good job, or a
bad job?

Think he's done a good job ..................ccc...... 39%
Think he's done a bad job.............c.cocoee...... 33%
NOtSUIE ..o 8%

Do you think President Trump is doing enough
or is doing too little to make sure there is
enough personal protective equipment for
doctors, nurses, and other health care workers
who are treating coronavirus patients?

Think President Trump is doing enough......... 41%
Think President Trump is doing too litle......... 33%

NOESUIE ... 5%

Have you or someone you know contracted the
coronavirus, or not?

| or someone | know has contracted o
COFONAVIIUS. ... 38%

No one | know has contracted coronavirus.... 56%

NOESUIE ...
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Q9 As you may know, Congress is considering Q12

which actions to take in their next package of

reforms in response to coronavirus. I’'m going

to read you a bit of information about each

option and ask for your response. The first one

is: Fund sufficient testing capacity, production

and deployment for coronavirus tests. Do you

strongly support, somewhat support, not really

support or not support at all this measure?

Strongly SUPPOIt it...........cceeveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaeias 70%
Somewhat suUpport it..........cccccouviiiiiiiiiiinnns 18%
Don't really support it ...........cccceeeiieeiieiiaannn.n. 6%
Don't supportitatall.........ccccccceeiiiiiiiiiiiann... 2% Q13
NOtSUIE ... 5%

Q10 Here's the next one: Expanding Medicaid so
more low and moderate income Americans can
qualify and get treated for coronavirus and
other health care needs. Do you strongly
support, somewhat support, not really support
or not support this measure at all?

Strongly SUPPOITt it............ceeviiiiiiiiiiiiiiaeeiais 58%
Somewhat support it..........cccccouiiiiiiiiiaiinnas 21%
Don't really support it ...........cccceeeiiieiieinainn.n. 10%
Don't supportitatall..........cccccceeiiiiiiiiiniiin.... 8% Q14
NOtSUIE ... 2%

Q11 Here's the next one: Ending short-term
insurance plans, known as junk plans. These
insurance plans might not cover your care for
coronavirus or the health care you need if
you're diagnosed with a pre-existing condition.
Do you strongly support, somewhat support,
not really support or not support this measure

at all?
Strongly SUPPOIt it............ceeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeaiiis 36%
Somewhat support it..........cccccooviiiiiiiiaiinnis 19%
Don't really support it ...........cccceeiieiiiieiiaaannn. 15%
Don't supportitatall.........ccccccceeiiiiiiiiiniiinn... 12%
NOEtSUIE ... 19%
Sy o403 gt voors  Releigh, NG 27604
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Here's the next one: A special enroliment
period to allow uninsured Americans to sign up
for affordable coverage through the Affordable
Care Act in response to this pandemic. Do you
strongly support, somewhat support, not really
support or not support this measure at all?

Strongly SUPPOITt it...........cceeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaeaanis 56%
Somewhat support it..........cccccooviiiiiiiiininnns 20%
Don't really support it ..........cccceeeiieiiieiiiiaan.n. 8%
Don't supportitatall.........ccccccceeiiiiiiiiiiiiinn.n. 9%
NOESUIE ... 6%

Here's the next one: Letting young adults
remain on their parents' health insurance plan
past the age of 26 during this pandemic, given
the difficult job market. Do you strongly
support, somewhat support, not really support
or not support this measure at all?

Strongly SUPPOIt it............ceeeeiiiiiiiiiiiieaeaiiis 56%
Somewhat support it..........cccccooeiiiiiiiiniinnnns 20%
Don't really support it ...........cccceeiieeieiiiiaaann.n. 10%
Don't supportitatall.........ccccccoeeiiiiiiiiiniiinn... 12%
NOESUIE ..o 2%

Here's the next one: Reforming the health care
system to increase financial assistance for
those who need it the most and make sure no
American spends more than 10% of their
income on health insurance. Do you strongly
support, somewhat support, not really support
or not support this measure at all?

Strongly SUPPOITt it............ceeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeais 56%
Somewhat support it..........cccccoueiiiiiiiiiiinnnnns 24%
Don't really support it ...........cccceeeiieeiiiiniann.n. 7%
Don't supportitatall.........cccccccoeiiiiiiiiiniiann.n. 8%
NOESUIE ... 5%

/ 888 621-6988 . | .
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Here's the next one: Since a growing amount
of evidence shows that communities of color
are disproportionately impacted by this virus,
Congress would require that testing and care
reach those communities and health disparities
are addressed. Do you strongly support,
somewhat support, not really support or not
support this measure at all?

Strongly SUPPOITt it............ceeviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaeias 58%
Somewhat support it..........cccccouviiiiiiiiiiinnnns 21%
Don't really support it ...........ccceeeiieiiiiinaaan.n. 8%
Don't supportitatall.........ccccccceeiiiiiiiiiniian..n. 8%
NOtSUIE ..o 5%

Here's the last one: Making sure that health
care workers, like doctors and nurses, have the
masks and gowns they need to stay safe and
the administration has a plan to distribute
them. Do you strongly support, somewhat
support, not really support or not support this
measure at all?

Strongly SUPPOITt it............ceeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaeaanis 89%
Somewhat support it..........cccccoueiiiiiiiiiiinnas 6%
Don't really support it ...........cccceeiiieeeiiinaaann... 3%
Don't supportitatall.........ccccccceeiiiiiiiiiiiain.... 1%
NOtSUIE ..o 2%

Q17

Q18

Despite the coronavirus crisis, Donald Trump
recently reaffirmed his support for a Trump
administration lawsuit to strike down our entire
health care law, known as the Affordable Care
Act. Experts estimate that in the middle of the
pandemic, this will mean 20 million more
Americans lose their health insurance
coverage, and more than 135 million will lose
protections for pre-existing conditions,
including many people who had

coronavirus. Do you think our health care law
should be struck down by the courts, or not?

Think our health care law should be struck

Lo (0] /¢ IR 9%
Do not think our health care law should be

SHUCK dOWN ... 6%
NOESUIE ... 15%

In the 2016 election for President, did you vote
for Republican Donald Trump, Democrat
Hillary Clinton, someone else, or did you not
vote in the election?

Donald Trump ...........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiee 44%
Hillary Clinton...........ccoocoviiiiiiiiiiieee s 46%

Someone else / Did not vote.........................

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Q19 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

Q20 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a
Republican, press 2. If an independent, press

3.
Democrat ...........cccccccviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 38%
Republican ............ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 36%
Independent .............cccoooiiiiiiiiiiii 26%

Q21 If you are Hispanic or Latino, press 1. If white,
press 2. If African-American, press 3. If other,

press 4.
Hispanic or Latino ...............ccccceeiiiiiiieiiian.... 9%
WAIE ..o 73%
African-American ...............cccccccvevveeieeeennnn.. 12%
OthEr ..o 6%

Q22 If you are 18-29 years old, press 1. If 30-45,

press 2. If 46-65, press 3. If older than 65,

press 4.
1810 29 ..o, 10%
B0 10 45 27%
4610 65 36%
Older than 65 ...............ccoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee. 27%

April 23-24, 2020

Survey of 1,403 registered voters

Q23 Which of the following best describes the
highest level of education you have received:
some high school but did not finish, high
school graduate, some college but did not
finish, 2-year college degree, 4-year college
degree, post-graduate degree, or do you not
care to say?

Some high school but did not finish ............... 4%
High school graduate....................cccoeee.... 24%
Some college but did not finish...................... 23%
2-year college degree.............ccccoeeveeeeuunnnn... 1%
4-year college degree.............cccceeeeeeeennnnnnn... 19%
Post graduate degree.............ccccooevveeenenn... 14%
Don't care t0 8@y ......ccoeeeeeeeeeiiiiiiiieeei 5%
Q24 Mode
Landline............cccccoociiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinn 50%
TEXE e 50%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote

Trump Approval
Approve| 43%  89% 4% 19%
Disapprove| 53% 8% 92% 74%
Not sure| 4% 3% 4% 7%
2016 Vote
Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote
More Worried About

Impact of Coronavirus
on Health / Financial

Situation
More worried about| 64% 50% 78% 64%
my and my family's
health
More worried about| 28% 40% 16% 27%

my and my family's
financial situation

Not sure| 8% 10% 6% 9%

2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote

Trump on Health Care

Approval
Approve| 41%  85% 4% 16%
Disapprove| 51% 8% 89% 69%
Not sure| 8% 7% 7% 15%
April 23-24, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,403 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote

Major Steps on Health
Care in Next Reform
Package Level of

Importance
Most important thing| 28%  22% 33% 25%
Very important| 44%  32% 55% 50%
Only somewhat| 16%  25% 7% 17%
important
Not importantatall| 9% 17% 2% 3%
Not sure| 3% 3% 3% 6%

2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote

Trust Federal
Government & Trump /
State Government &
Governor More
Handling Pandemic

Trust the federal| 33% 68% 5% 1%
government led by
President Trump more

Trust my state and| 54% 23% 80% 73%
local governments led
by my governor more

Not sure| 13% 9% 16% 16%
April 23-24, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,403 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote

Think Trump Has Done
Good / Bad Job on
Test Availability

Think he's done a| 39% 81% 3% 17%
good job
Think he's done a bad| 53% 9% 91% 75%
job
Not sure| 8% 10% 6% 8%
2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote

Think Trump Doing
Enough / Too Little to
Ensure Enough PPE

Think President Trump| 41%  84% 5% 19%
is doing enough
Think President Trump| 53% 11% 89% 76%
is doing too little
Not sure| 5% 5% 6% 4%
April 23-24, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,403 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote

Know Someone Who
Has Contracted Virus
Yes / No

| or someone | know| 38% 31% 44% 42%
has contracted
coronavirus

No one | know has| 56% 65% 50% 46%
contracted
coronavirus
Not sure| 6% 4% 6% 12%
2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote

Funding Additional
Testing Capacity Level

of Support
Strongly supportit| 70%  53% 84% 77%
Somewhat support it| 18%  28% 8% 18%
Don't really supportit| 6%  10% 3% 0%
Don't supportitatall| 2% 3% 1% 1%
Not sure| 5% 6% 4% 4%
April 23-24, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,403 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote

Expanding Medicaid
Level of Support

Strongly supportit| 58%  33% 79% 72%
Somewhat support it| 21% 31% 14% 15%
Don't really supportit| 10%  17% 4% 9%
Don't supportitatalll 8% 16% 1% 2%
Not sure| 2% 4% 1% 3%

2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote

Ending Short-Term
Insurance Plans Level

of Support
Strongly supportit| 36% 24% 46% 37%
Somewhat supportit| 19% 21% 17% 16%
Don't really support it| 15% 19% 10% 18%
Don't support it at all| 12% 16% 10% 5%
Not sure| 19%  20% 18% 24%
April 23-24, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,403 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote

Special Enroliment
Period in Response to
Pandemic Level of

Support
Strongly supportit| 56% 27% 81% 64%
Somewhat support it| 20%  33% 9% 19%
Don't really supportit| 8% 13% 3% 8%
Don't supportitatalll 9% 17% 4% 4%
Not sure| 6% 9% 3% 5%
2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote

Letting Children Stay
on Parents' Plan Past
Age 26 During
Pandemic Level of

Support
Strongly supportit| 56% 36% 71% 73%
Somewhat support it| 20% 24% 17% 18%
Don't really support it| 10% 15% 6% 5%
Don't supportitatall| 12%  24% 3% 3%
Not sure| 2% 2% 2% 2%
April 23-24, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,403 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote

Increasing Financial
Assistance for Health
Insurance Level of

Support
Strongly supportit| 56% 33% 74% 73%
Somewhat support it| 24%  33% 16% 19%
Don't really supportit| 7% 12% 2% 4%
Don't supportitatalll| 8% 17% 1% 1%
Not sure| 5% 5% 6% 4%
2016 Vote
Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote
Addressing

Disproportionate
Impact of Virus on
COCs Level of Support

Strongly supportit| 58% 29% 83% 63%
Somewhat support it| 21%  32% 1% 20%
Don't really supportit| 8% 15% 2% 9%
Don't supportitatalll| 8% 16% 2% 1%
Not sure| 5% 8% 2% 8%
April 23-24, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,403 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote

Making Sure Health
Care Workers Have
Enough PPE Level of

Support
Strongly supportit| 89% 81% 94% 93%
Somewhat supportit| 6% 10% 2% 2%
Don't really supportit| 3% 5% 1% 3%
Don't supportitatall| 1% 3% 0% 0%
Not sure| 2% 1% 2% 1%
2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote

Think Courts Should /
Should Not Strike
Down Affordable Care

Act
Think our health care| 29% 51% 13% 16%
law should be struck
down
Do not think our health| 56% 24% 82% 67%

care law should be
struck down

Not sure| 15%  25% 6% 17%
April 23-24, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,403 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Trump Approval
Approve| 43% 43% 42%

Disapprove| 53% 52% 55%

Not sure| 4% 5% 3%

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

More Worried About
Impact of Coronavirus
on Health / Financial
Situation

More worried about| 64% 67% 61%
my and my family's
health

More worried about| 28% 25% 31%
my and my family's
financial situation

Not sure| 8% 8% 8%

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Trump on Health Care

Approval
Approve| 41% 41% 40%
Disapprove| 51% 50% 53%
Not sure| 8% 8% 7%
April 23-24, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,403 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Major Steps on Health
Care in Next Reform
Package Level of
Importance

Most important thing| 28% 29% 26%
Very important| 44% 45% 44%

Only somewhat| 16% 14% 18%
important

Not important at all| 9% 7% 10%
Not sure| 3% 4% 2%

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Trust Federal
Government & Trump /
State Government &
Governor More
Handling Pandemic

Trust the federal| 33% 33% 33%
government led by
President Trump more

Trust my state and| 54% 53% 56%
local governments led
by my governor more

Not sure| 13% 14% 11%

April 23-24, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,403 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Think Trump Has Done
Good / Bad Job on
Test Availability

Think he's done a| 39% 39% 38%
good job

Think he's done a bad| 53% 52% 55%
job

Not sure| 8% 8% 7%

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Think Trump Doing
Enough / Too Little to
Ensure Enough PPE

Think President Trump| 41% 41% 42%
is doing enough
Think President Trump| 53% 51% 56%
is doing too little

Not sure| 5% 8% 2%

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Know Someone Who
Has Contracted Virus
Yes / No

| or someone | know| 38% 37% 39%
has contracted
coronavirus

No one | know has| 56% 57% 55%
contracted
coronavirus

Not sure| 6% 6% 5%

April 23-24, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,403 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Funding Additional
Testing Capacity Level
of Support

Strongly supportit| 70% 65% 75%
Somewhat support it| 18% 19% 17%
Don't really support it| 6% 7% 5%
Don't supportitatall| 2% 1% 2%
Not sure| 5% 8% 2%

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Expanding Medicaid
Level of Support

Strongly support it| 58% 60% 56%
Somewhat support it| 21% 21% 21%
Don't really support it| 10% 1% 10%
Don't supportitatall| 8% 6% 10%
Not sure| 2% 2% 3%

April 23-24, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,403 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Ending Short-Term
Insurance Plans Level
of Support

Strongly support it| 36% 35% 36%
Somewhat support it| 19% 18% 19%
Don't really support it| 15% 14% 15%
Don't support it at all| 12% 13% 10%
Not sure| 19% 20% 19%

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Special Enroliment
Period in Response to
Pandemic Level of
Support

Strongly support it| 56% 59% 54%
Somewhat support it| 20% 18% 23%
Don't really support it| 8% 8% 8%
Don't supportitatall| 9% 8% 11%
Not sure| 6% 7% 4%

April 23-24, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,403 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Letting Children Stay
on Parents' Plan Past
Age 26 During
Pandemic Level of
Support

Strongly support it| 56% 60% 52%
Somewhat support it| 20% 21% 20%
Don't really support it| 10% 9% 11%
Don't support it at all| 12% 7% 16%
Not sure| 2% 3% 2%

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Increasing Financial
Assistance for Health
Insurance Level of
Support

Strongly support it| 56% 59% 54%
Somewhat support it| 24% 23% 25%
Don't really supportit| 7% 5% 8%
Don't supportitatall| 8% 6% 9%
Not sure| 5% 7% 4%

April 23-24, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,403 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Addressing
Disproportionate
Impact of Virus on
COCs Level of Support

Strongly support it| 58% 60% 55%
Somewhat support it| 21% 22% 20%
Don't really support it| 8% 7% 10%
Don't supportitatall| 8% 5% 11%
Not sure| 5% 6% 4%

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Making Sure Health
Care Workers Have
Enough PPE Level of
Support

Strongly support it| 89% 90% 87%
Somewhat support it| 6% 5% 6%
Don't really support it 3% 2% 4%
Don't supportitatall| 1% 1% 2%
Not sure| 2% 2% 1%

April 23-24, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,403 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Base

Gender

Woman|Man

Think Courts Should /
Should Not Strike
Down Affordable Care
Act

Think our health care| 29% 25% 33%
law should be struck
down
Do not think our health| 56% 58% 54%
care law should be
struck down
Not sure| 15% 17% 13%
Party
Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent
Trump Approval
Approve| 43% 12% 82% 34%
Disapprove| 53% 84% 15% 61%
Not sure| 4% 5% 3% 5%
Party
Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent
More Worried About

Impact of Coronavirus
on Health / Financial
Situation

survey of 1,403 registered voters

More worried about| 64% 75% 55% 62%
my and my family's
health

More worried about| 28% 19% 36% 28%
my and my family's
financial situation

Not sure| 8% 6% 10% 10%

April 23-24, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604 ap
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Public Policy
Polling

Party

Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent

Trump on Health Care

Approval
Approve| 41% 10% 81% 31%
Disapprove| 51% 80% 13% 62%
Not sure| 8% 9% 6% 7%
Party
Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent
Major Steps on Health
Care in Next Reform
Package Level of
Importance
Most important thing| 28% 33% 23% 26%
Very important| 44% 53% 34% 46%
Only somewhat| 16% 7% 23% 19%
important
Not important at all| 9% 3% 16% 7%
Not sure| 3% 2% 6% 2%
April 23-24, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,403 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Party

Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent

Trust Federal
Government & Trump /
State Government &
Governor More
Handling Pandemic

Trust the federal| 33% 10% 64% 24%
government led by
President Trump more

Trust my state and| 54% 78% 26% 59%
local governments led
by my governor more

Not sure| 13% 12% 10% 17%

Party

Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent

Think Trump Has Done
Good / Bad Job on
Test Availability

Think he's done a| 39% 11% 76% 28%
good job
Think he's done a bad| 53% 86% 15% 60%
job
Not sure| 8% 4% 9% 1%
April 23-24, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,403 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Polling

Public Policy

Base

Democrat |Republican [Independent

Think Trump Doing
Enough / Too Little to
Ensure Enough PPE

Think President Trump| 41% 33%
is doing enough

Think President Trump| 53% 61%
is doing too little

Not sure| 5% 6%

Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent

Know Someone Who
Has Contracted Virus
Yes / No

survey of 1,403 registered voters

| or someone | know| 38% 46%
has contracted
coronavirus

No one | know has| 56% 46%
contracted
coronavirus

Not sure| 6% 7%

April 23-24, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Public Policy
Polling

Party

Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent

Funding Additional
Testing Capacity Level

of Support
Strongly supportit| 70% 82% 57% 69%
Somewhat support it| 18% 10% 27% 17%
Don't really support it| 6% 4% 8% 7%
Don't supportitatall| 2% 1% 2% 2%
Not sure| 5% 3% 6% 5%
Party

Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent

Expanding Medicaid
Level of Support

Strongly support it| 58% 80% 33% 63%
Somewhat support it| 21% 13% 32% 20%
Don't really support it| 10% 4% 19% 6%
Don't supportitatall| 8% 2% 13% 8%
Not sure| 2% 1% 3% 3%
April 23-24, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,403 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Party

Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent

Ending Short-Term
Insurance Plans Level

of Support
Strongly support it| 36% 45% 22% 42%
Somewhat support it| 19% 16% 22% 17%
Don't really support it| 15% 10% 20% 14%
Don't support it at all| 12% 1% 16% 7%
Not sure| 19% 18% 20% 20%
Party

Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent

Special Enroliment
Period in Response to
Pandemic Level of

Support
Strongly support it| 56% 79% 33% 56%
Somewhat support it| 20% 1% 34% 16%
Don't really support it| 8% 3% 12% 9%
Don't supportitatall| 9% 4% 12% 14%
Not sure| 6% 3% 10% 4%
April 23-24, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,403 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Party

Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent

Letting Children Stay
on Parents' Plan Past
Age 26 During
Pandemic Level of

Support
Strongly support it| 56% 73% 40% 54%
Somewhat support it| 20% 15% 24% 22%
Don't really support it| 10% 6% 12% 13%
Don't support it at all| 12% 4% 22% 10%
Not sure| 2% 2% 3% 1%
Party

Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent

Increasing Financial
Assistance for Health
Insurance Level of

Support
Strongly support it| 56% 74% 34% 62%
Somewhat support it| 24% 14% 36% 22%
Don't really supportit| 7% 3% 1% 7%
Don't supportitatall| 8% 2% 14% 7%
Not sure| 5% 7% 6% 2%
April 23-24, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,403 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Party

Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent

Addressing
Disproportionate
Impact of Virus on
COCs Level of Support

Strongly support it| 58% 82% 32% 59%
Somewhat support it| 21% 1% 31% 21%
Don't really support it| 8% 3% 14% 8%
Don't supportitatall| 8% 3% 13% 8%
Not sure| 5% 1% 10% 4%

Party

Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent

Making Sure Health
Care Workers Have
Enough PPE Level of

Support
Strongly support it| 89% 96% 84% 85%
Somewhat support it| 6% 2% 9% 6%
Don't really support it 3% 0% 3% 6%
Don't supportitatall| 1% 1% 2% 1%
Not sure| 2% 1% 2% 2%
April 23-24, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,403 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Party

Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent

Think Courts Should /
Should Not Strike
Down Affordable Care

Act
Think our health care| 29% 16% 44% 29%
law should be struck
down
Do not think our health| 56% 7% 28% 61%

care law should be
struck down

Not sure| 15% 7% 28% 9%
Race
Hispanic African-
Base |or Latino|White | American |Other
Trump Approval
Approve| 43% 20% 53% 10% 22%
Disapprove| 53% 74% 44% 84% 69%
Not sure| 4% 6% 3% 6% 8%
April 23-24, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,403 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Race

Hispanic African-
Base |or Latino|White | American|Other

More Worried About
Impact of Coronavirus
on Health / Financial

Situation
More worried about| 64% 64% 61% 81% 67%
my and my family's
health
More worried about| 28% 27% 31% 14% 20%

my and my family's
financial situation

Not sure| 8% 9% 8% 5% 13%
Race
Hispanic African-
Base |or Latino |White | American|Other

Trump on Health Care

Approval
Approve| 41% 25% 50% 8% 25%
Disapprove| 51% 55% 44% 88% 65%
Not sure| 8% 19% 7% 4% 10%
April 23-24, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,403 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Race

Hispanic African-
Base |or Latino|White | American|Other

Major Steps on Health
Care in Next Reform
Package Level of

Importance
Most important thing| 28% 24% 25% 43% 34%
Very important| 44% 54% 45% 39% 37%
Only somewhat| 16% 1% 18% 12% 11%
important
Not important at all| 9% 1% 9% 4% 7%
Not sure| 3% 0% 4% 2% 10%

Race

Hispanic African-
Base |or Latino|White | American|Other

Trust Federal
Government & Trump /
State Government &
Governor More
Handling Pandemic

Trust the federal| 33% 19% 40% 6% 24%
government led by
President Trump more

Trust my state and| 54% 59% 51% 70% 54%
local governments led
by my governor more

Not sure| 13% 22% 9% 24% 22%
April 23-24, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,403 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Race

Hispanic African-
Base |or Latino|White | American|Other

Think Trump Has Done
Good / Bad Job on
Test Availability

Think he's done a| 39% 18% 47% 9% 23%
good job

Think he's done a bad| 53% 77% 46% 80% 63%
job

Not sure| 8% 5% 7% 1% 14%

Race

Hispanic African-
Base |or Latino |White | American|Other

Think Trump Doing
Enough / Too Little to
Ensure Enough PPE

Think President Trump| 41% 24% 50% 9% 25%
is doing enough
Think President Trump| 53% 70% 46% 80% 65%
is doing too little
Not sure| 5% 6% 4% 10% 10%
April 23-24, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,403 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Race

Hispanic African-
Base |or Latino|White | American|Other

Know Someone Who
Has Contracted Virus
Yes / No

| or someone | know| 38% 34% 37% 52% 31%
has contracted
coronavirus

No one | know has| 56% 60% 58% 38% 59%
contracted
coronavirus

Not sure| 6% 6% 5% 10% 10%

Race

Hispanic African-
Base |or Latino |White | American|Other

Funding Additional
Testing Capacity Level

of Support
Strongly supportit| 70% 76% 70% 67% 59%
Somewhat support it| 18% 6% 19% 20% 11%
Don't really support it| 6% 16% 5% 4% 1%
Don't supportitatall| 2% - 1% 3% 3%
Not sure| 5% 2% 4% 6% 15%
April 23-24, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,403 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Race

Hispanic African-
Base |or Latino|White | American|Other

Expanding Medicaid
Level of Support

Strongly support it| 58% 69% 53% 84% 59%
Somewhat support it| 21% 25% 23% 9% 19%
Don't really support it| 10% 3% 12% 5% 11%
Don't supportitatall| 8% 1% 9% 1% 5%
Not sure| 2% 3% 3% - 5%
Race

Hispanic African-

Base |or Latino|White | American |Other

Ending Short-Term
Insurance Plans Level

of Support
Strongly support it| 36% 43% 35% 42% 28%
Somewhat support it| 19% 17% 18% 21% 22%
Don't really support it| 15% 7% 17% 12% 8%
Don't support it at all| 12% 13% 12% 9% 16%
Not sure| 19% 19% 19% 17% 27%
April 23-24, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,403 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Race

Hispanic African-
Base |or Latino|White | American|Other

Special Enroliment
Period in Response to
Pandemic Level of

Support
Strongly support it| 56% 69% 51% 81% 53%
Somewhat support it| 20% 20% 24% 2% 17%
Don't really support it| 8% 3% 9% 5% 7%
Don't supportitatall| 9% 4% 1% 8% 9%
Not sure| 6% 4% 5% 5% 14%
Race

Hispanic African-

Base |or Latino|White | American |Other

Letting Children Stay
on Parents' Plan Past
Age 26 During
Pandemic Level of

Support
Strongly support it| 56% 85% 52% 66% 52%
Somewhat support it| 20% 9% 21% 21% 21%
Don't really support it| 10% 1% 1% 13% 3%
Don't support it at all| 12% 1% 15% - 1%
Not sure| 2% 4% 1% - 13%
April 23-24, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,403 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Race

Hispanic African-
Base |or Latino|White | American|Other

Increasing Financial
Assistance for Health
Insurance Level of

Support
Strongly support it| 56% 73% 53% 67% 55%
Somewhat support it| 24% 14% 26% 21% 19%
Don't really supportit| 7% 1% 8% 7% 6%
Don't supportitatall| 8% 2% 9% 2% 9%
Not sure| 5% 10% 5% 3% 11%
Race
Hispanic African-
Base |or Latino|White | American |Other
Addressing

Disproportionate
Impact of Virus on
COCs Level of Support

Strongly support it| 58% 81% 51% 82% 55%
Somewhat support it| 21% 5% 25% 1% 15%
Don't really support it| 8% 12% 9% 2% 2%
Don't supportitatall| 8% 1% 9% 4% 14%
Not sure| 5% 1% 6% 2% 14%
April 23-24, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,403 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Race

Hispanic African-
Base |or Latino|White | American|Other

Making Sure Health
Care Workers Have
Enough PPE Level of

Support
Strongly support it| 89% 98% 88% 93% 75%
Somewhat support it| 6% - 7% 1% 9%
Don't really supportit| 3% - 3% 6% 8%
Don't supportitatall| 1% 1% 2% - 0%
Not sure| 2% 1% 1% - 8%
Race

Hispanic African-

Base |or Latino|White | American |Other

Think Courts Should /
Should Not Strike
Down Affordable Care

Act
Think our health care| 29% 40% 31% 13% 24%
law should be struck
down
Do not think our health| 56% 44% 53% 81% 60%

care law should be
struck down

Not sure| 15% 15% 16% 6% 16%
April 23-24, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,403 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|30 to|46 to| Older
Base| 29| 45| 65|than65

Trump Approval
Approve| 43% 25% 36% 46% 53%

Disapprove| 53% 71% 57% 52% 44%

Notsure| 4% 4% 7% 2% 4%

Age

18 to|30 to|46 to| Older
Base| 29| 45| 65|than 65

More Worried About
Impact of Coronavirus
on Health / Financial
Situation

More worried about| 64% 78% 54% 62% 1%
my and my family's
health

More worried about| 28% 17% 41% 28% 19%
my and my family's
financial situation

Notsure| 8% 5% 6% 10% 10%

Age

18 to|30 to|46 to| Older
Base| 29| 45| 65|than65

Trump on Health Care
Approval

Approve| 41% 24% 37% 43% 48%
Disapprove| 51% 67% 55% 50% 44%
Notsure| 8% 9% 8% 7% 8%

April 23-24, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,403 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|30 to|46 to| Older
Base| 29| 45| 65|than65

Major Steps on Health
Care in Next Reform
Package Level of
Importance

Most important thing| 28% 29% 17% 29% 36%
Very important| 44% 49% 55% 43% 35%

Only somewhat| 16% 7% 17% 17% 16%
important

Not importantatall] 9% 8% 9% 9% 9%
Notsure| 3% 8% 2% 3% 4%

Age

18 to|30 to|46 to| Older
Base| 29| 45| 65|than65

Trust Federal
Government & Trump /
State Government &
Governor More
Handling Pandemic

Trust the federal| 33% 21% 27% 37% 40%
government led by
President Trump more

Trust my state and| 54% 69% 55% 52% 50%
local governments led
by my governor more

Not sure| 13% 11% 18% 11% 10%

April 23-24, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,403 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|30 to|46 to| Older
Base| 29| 45| 65|than65

Think Trump Has Done
Good / Bad Job on
Test Availability

Think he's done a| 39% 26% 30% 41% 49%
good job

Think he's done a bad| 53% 66% 58% 53% 44%
job

Notsure| 8% 9% 11% 5% 7%

Age

18 to|30 to|46 to| Older
Base| 29| 45| 65|than65

Think Trump Doing
Enough / Too Little to
Ensure Enough PPE

Think President Trump| 41% 26% 40% 42% 48%
is doing enough
Think President Trump| 53% 70% 54% 54% 45%
is doing too little

Notsure| 5% 4% 6% 4% 7%

April 23-24, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,403 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|30 to|46 to| Older
Base| 29| 45| 65|than65

Know Someone Who
Has Contracted Virus
Yes / No

I or someone | know| 38% 42% 42% 44% 25%
has contracted
coronavirus

No one | know has| 56% 49% 51% 52% 69%
contracted
coronavirus

Notsure| 6% 9% 7% 4% 6%

Age

18 to|30 to|46 to| Older
Base| 29| 45| 65|than65

Funding Additional
Testing Capacity Level
of Support

Strongly supportit| 70% 77% 64% 71% 71%
Somewhat support it| 18% 10% 26% 14% 17%
Don't really supportit| 6% 5% 5% 8% 5%
Don't supportitatall| 2% - 2% 1% 2%
Notsure| 5% 8% 2% 6% 4%

April 23-24, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,403 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|30 to|46 to| Older
Base| 29| 45| 65|than65

Expanding Medicaid
Level of Support

Strongly supportit| 58% 76% 56% 59% 55%
Somewhat support it| 21% 13% 22% 22% 23%
Don't really supportit| 10% 5% 9% 11% 12%
Don't supportitatalll 8% 3% 11% 7% 6%
Notsure| 2% 3% 2% 2% 4%

Age

18 to|30 to|46 to| Older
Base| 29| 45| 65|than65

Ending Short-Term
Insurance Plans Level
of Support

Strongly supportit| 36% 34% 40% 39% 27%
Somewhat support it| 19% 25% 17% 20% 17%
Don't really supportit| 15% 8% 9% 14% 23%
Don't supportitatall| 12% 6% 12% 12% 13%
Not sure| 19% 27% 22% 15% 20%

April 23-24, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,403 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Polling

Public Policy

survey of 1,403 registered voters

Age
18 to|30 to (46 to| Older
Base| 29| 45| 65|than65
Special Enroliment
Period in Response to
Pandemic Level of
Support
Strongly supportit| 56% 70% 58% 56% 51%
Somewhat support it| 20% 11% 22% 20% 22%
Don't really supportit| 8% 3% 5% 10% 10%
Don't supportitatalll 9% 8% 11% 6% 13%
Notsure| 6% 7% 4% 8% 3%
Age
18 to|30to (46 to| Older
Base| 29| 45| 65|than65
Letting Children Stay
on Parents’ Plan Past
Age 26 During
Pandemic Level of
Support
Strongly supportit| 56% 81% 58% 56% 47%
Somewhat support it| 20% 9% 18% 21% 24%
Don't really supportit| 10% - 10% 7% 16%
Don't supportitatall| 12% 2% 12% 14% 1%
Notsure| 2% 7% 2% 2% 2%
April 23-24, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604 ap

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|30 to|46 to| Older
Base| 29| 45| 65|than65

Increasing Financial
Assistance for Health
Insurance Level of
Support

Strongly supportit| 56% 73% 57% 58% 48%
Somewhat support it| 24% 15% 24% 23% 27%
Don't really supportit| 7% - 4% 6% 14%
Don't supportitatalll 8% 5% 9% 7% 8%
Notsure| 5% 7% 6% 6% 3%

Age

18 to|30 to|46 to| Older
Base| 29| 45| 65|than65

Addressing
Disproportionate
Impact of Virus on
COCs Level of Support

Strongly supportit| 58% 62% 62% 58% 51%
Somewhat support it| 21% 12% 17% 21% 28%
Don't really supportit| 8% 8% 6% 9% 10%
Don't supportitatalll 8% 8% 8% 9% 6%
Notsure| 5% 9% 7% 3% 5%

April 23-24, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,403 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|30 to|46 to| Older
Base| 29| 45| 65|than65

Making Sure Health
Care Workers Have
Enough PPE Level of
Support

Strongly supportit| 89% 85% 83% 91% 93%
Somewhat supportit| 6% 5% 8% 5% 4%
Don't really supportit] 3% 2% 8% 0% 1%
Don't supportitatall| 1% 2% - 2% 1%
Notsure| 2% 5% 1% 1% 1%

Age

18 to|30 to|46 to| Older
Base| 29| 45| 65|than65

Think Courts Should /
Should Not Strike
Down Affordable Care
Act

Think our health care| 29% 19% 30% 30% 31%
law should be struck
down

Do not think our health| 56% 71% 56% 56% 51%
care law should be
struck down

Not sure| 15% 10% 13% 14% 19%

April 23-24, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,403 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Polling

Public Policy

survey of 1,403 registered voters

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Education
Some high school |High school |Some college but |2-year college [4-year college |Post graduate ([Don't care
Base| but did not finish graduate did not finish degree degree degree to say
Trump Approval
Approve| 43% 63% 57% 39% 52% 28% 34% 41%
Disapprove| 53% 30% 39% 59% 46% 65% 62% 59%
Not sure| 4% 7% 4% 2% 2% 7% 5% 0%
Education
Some high school |High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post graduate ([Don’t care
Base| but did not finish graduate did not finish degree degree degree to say
More Worried About
Impact of Coronavirus
on Health / Financial
Situation
More worried about| 64% 62% 65% 66% 61% 60% 66% 69%
my and my family's
health
More worried about| 28% 29% 24% 27% 34% 32% 26% 20%
my and my family's
financial situation
Not sure 8% 8% 1% 7% 5% 7% 8% 10%
Education
Some high school |High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post graduate ([Don't care
Base| but did not finish graduate did not finish degree degree degree to say
Trump on Health Care
Approval
Approve| 41% 59% 59% 34% 50% 27% 30% 38%
Disapprove| 51% 37% 31% 56% 46% 66% 65% 58%
Not sure| 8% 4% 10% 10% 4% 7% 6% 4%
April 23-24, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.




Polling

Public Policy

survey of 1,403 registered voters

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Education
Some high school |High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post graduate ([Don't care
Base| but did not finish graduate did not finish degree degree degree to say
Major Steps on Health
Care in Next Reform
Package Level of
Importance
Most important thing| 28% 38% 34% 25% 20% 23% 25% 39%
Very important| 44% 33% 34% 49% 50% 50% 48% 39%
Only somewhat| 16% 10% 17% 18% 15% 18% 16% 3%
important
Not important at all| 9% 7% 11% 4% 14% 8% 8% 9%
Not sure 3% 12% 4% 4% 1% 1% 2% 10%
Education
Some high school |High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post graduate ([Don’t care
Base| but did not finish graduate did not finish degree degree degree to say
Trust Federal
Government & Trump /
State Government &
Governor More
Handling Pandemic
Trust the federal| 33% 61% 46% 27% 46% 18% 21% 39%
government led by
President Trump more
Trust my state and| 54% 24% 44% 56% 47% 69% 64% 46%
local governments led
by my governor more
Not sure| 13% 16% 9% 17% 7% 12% 14% 15%
April 23-24, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.




Polling

Public Policy

survey of 1,403 registered voters

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Education
Some high school |High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post graduate [Don’t care
Base| but did not finish graduate did not finish degree degree degree to say
Think Trump Has Done
Good / Bad Job on
Test Availability
Think he's done a| 39% 61% 58% 33% 44% 24% 28% 33%
good job
Think he's done a bad| 53% 20% 38% 59% 49% 64% 67% 60%
job
Not sure| 8% 19% 4% 8% 7% 12% 4% 7%
Education
Some high school |High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post graduate ([Don’t care
Base| but did not finish graduate did not finish degree degree degree to say
Think Trump Doing
Enough / Too Little to
Ensure Enough PPE
Think President Trump| 41% 60% 58% 37% 49% 28% 30% 36%
is doing enough
Think President Trump| 53% 21% 38% 56% 47% 67% 68% 59%
is doing too little
Not sure 5% 18% 4% 7% 5% 6% 2% 5%
April 23-24, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd. < b




Polling

Public Policy

survey of 1,403 registered voters

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Education
Some high school |High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post graduate ([Don’t care
Base| but did not finish graduate did not finish degree degree degree to say
Know Someone Who
Has Contracted Virus
Yes /No
| or someone | know| 38% 25% 29% 40% 43% 37% 52% 43%
has contracted
coronavirus
No one | know has| 56% 1% 65% 54% 54% 54% 46% 46%
contracted
coronavirus
Not sure 6% 4% 7% 6% 3% 9% 2% 1%
Education
Some high school |High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post graduate ([Don’t care
Base| but did not finish graduate did not finish degree degree degree to say
Funding Additional
Testing Capacity Level
of Support
Strongly support it| 70% 54% 67% 65% 61% 74% 85% 74%
Somewhat support it| 18% 12% 21% 18% 19% 20% 13% 11%
Don't really supportit| 6% 9% 7% 11% 10% 2% 1% 3%
Don't supportitatall| 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 1% 0% 0%
Not sure 5% 21% 5% 4% 8% 3% 0% 12%
April 23-24, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.




Polling

Public Policy

survey of 1,403 registered voters

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Education
Some high school |High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post graduate ([Don’t care
Base| but did not finish graduate did not finish degree degree degree to say
Expanding Medicaid
Level of Support
Strongly support it| 58% 57% 56% 58% 55% 59% 63% 65%
Somewhat support it| 21% 21% 21% 26% 21% 19% 18% 20%
Don't really supportit| 10% 15% 9% 11% 13% 11% 8% 6%
Don't supportitatall| 8% 3% 11% 4% 9% 8% 9% 3%
Not sure| 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 6%
Education
Some high school |High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post graduate ([Don’t care
Base| but did not finish graduate did not finish degree degree degree to say
Ending Short-Term
Insurance Plans Level
of Support
Strongly support it| 36% 43% 25% 37% 37% 39% 46% 25%
Somewhat support it| 19% 9% 19% 17% 22% 21% 18% 22%
Don't really support it| 15% 22% 21% 17% 17% 7% 10% 10%
Don't support it at all| 12% 6% 15% 11% 8% 13% 10% 8%
Not sure| 19% 21% 20% 18% 16% 21% 16% 36%
April 23-24, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D




Polling

Public Policy

survey of 1,403 registered voters

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Education
Some high school |High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post graduate [Don’t care
Base| but did not finish graduate did not finish degree degree degree to say
Special Enroliment
Period in Response to
Pandemic Level of
Support
Strongly support it| 56% 39% 46% 59% 53% 62% 67% 56%
Somewhat support it| 20% 17% 26% 22% 18% 17% 17% 19%
Don't really supportit| 8% 7% 13% 6% 11% 6% 3% 10%
Don't supportitatall| 9% 15% 9% 7% 13% 13% 7% 4%
Not sure 6% 22% 6% 5% 5% 2% 6% 12%
Education
Some high school |High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post graduate ([Don't care
Base| but did not finish graduate did not finish degree degree degree to say
Letting Children Stay
on Parents’ Plan Past
Age 26 During
Pandemic Level of
Support
Strongly support it| 56% 32% 1% 62% 50% 67% 65% 61%
Somewhat support it| 20% 32% 27% 18% 19% 16% 20% 10%
Don't really supportit| 10% 8% 12% 10% 16% 9% 5% 6%
Don't support it at all| 12% 11% 18% 8% 14% 8% 10% 17%
Not sure 2% 16% 2% 3% 1% 1% 0% 5%
April 23-24, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd. < b




Polling

Public Policy

survey of 1,403 registered voters

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Education
Some high school |High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post graduate [Don’t care
Base| but did not finish graduate did not finish degree degree degree to say
Increasing Financial
Assistance for Health
Insurance Level of
Support
Strongly support it| 56% 56% 46% 61% 57% 55% 66% 61%
Somewhat support it| 24% 16% 29% 26% 21% 25% 15% 24%
Don't really supportit| 7% 5% 9% 5% 11% 4% 8% -
Don't supportitatall| 8% 8% 12% 4% 6% 8% 8% 4%
Not sure 5% 16% 3% 5% 5% 8% 2% 1%
Education
Some high school |High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post graduate [Don’t care
Base| but did not finish graduate did not finish degree degree degree to say
Addressing
Disproportionate
Impact of Virus on
COCs Level of Support
Strongly support it| 58% 36% 44% 67% 45% 65% 65% 68%
Somewhat support it| 21% 27% 25% 16% 33% 20% 16% 12%
Don't really supportit| 8% 3% 12% 8% 7% 4% 10% 11%
Don't supportitatall| 8% 18% 13% 5% 11% 7% 3% 3%
Not sure 5% 17% 7% 4% 5% 3% 7% 5%
April 23-24, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd. < b




Polling

Public Policy

survey of 1,403 registered voters

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Education
Some high school |High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post graduate [Don’t care
Base| but did not finish graduate did not finish degree degree degree to say
Making Sure Health
Care Workers Have
Enough PPE Level of
Support
Strongly support it| 89% 74% 91% 91% 81% 88% 92% 90%
Somewhat supportit| 6% 5% 4% 7% 8% 5% 6% 5%
Don't really supportit| 3% - 5% 2% 3% 5% 0% 1%
Don't supportitatall| 1% 8% - 0% 6% 1% 0% -
Not sure 2% 13% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 4%
Education
Some high school |High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post graduate [Don't care
Base| but did not finish graduate did not finish degree degree degree to say
Think Courts Should /
Should Not Strike
Down Affordable Care
Act
Think our health care| 29% 52% 38% 26% 1% 21% 22% 18%
law should be struck
down
Do not think our health| 56% 28% 46% 56% 43% 69% 67% 66%
care law should be
struck down
Not sure| 15% 20% 17% 17% 16% 10% 11% 16%
Mode
Base|Landline|Text
Trump Approval
Approve| 43% 49% 37%
Disapprove| 53% 48% 58%
Not sure| 4% 3% 5%
April 23-24, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd. < b




qP Public Policy
Polling

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

More Worried About
Impact of Coronavirus
on Health / Financial
Situation

More worried about| 64% 67% 61%
my and my family's
health

More worried about| 28% 22% 33%
my and my family's
financial situation

Not sure| 8% 10% 6%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Trump on Health Care
Approval

Approve| 41% 47% 35%
Disapprove| 51% 46% 57%

Not sure| 8% 7% 8%
April 23-24, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,403 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Major Steps on Health
Care in Next Reform
Package Level of
Importance

Most important thing| 28% 35% 20%
Very important| 44% 35% 54%
Only somewhat| 16% 18% 13%

important
Not important at all| 9% 8% 10%
Not sure| 3% 4% 3%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Trust Federal
Government & Trump /
State Government &
Governor More
Handling Pandemic

Trust the federal| 33% 39% 27%
government led by
President Trump more

Trust my state and| 54% 53% 56%
local governments led
by my governor more

Not sure| 13% 8% 17%
April 23-24, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,403 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Polling

Public Policy

Base

Mode

Landline | Text

Think Trump Has Done
Good / Bad Job on
Test Availability

Think he's done a
good job

Think he's done a bad
job

Not sure

39%

53%

8%

47% 31%

48% 59%

5% 10%

Base

Mode

Landline | Text

Think Trump Doing
Enough / Too Little to
Ensure Enough PPE

Think President Trump
is doing enough

Think President Trump
is doing too little

Not sure

41%

53%

5%

47% 36%

47% 59%

6% 5%

Base

Mode

Landline | Text

Know Someone Who
Has Contracted Virus
Yes / No

| or someone | know
has contracted
coronavirus

No one | know has
contracted
coronavirus

Not sure

38%

56%

6%

32% 45%

62% 50%

7% 5%

April 23-24, 2020

survey of 1,403 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604 a|p
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




qP Public Policy
Polling

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Funding Additional
Testing Capacity Level
of Support

Strongly supportit| 70% 71% 69%
Somewhat support it| 18% 18% 18%

Don't really support it| 6% 5% 7%
Don't supportitatall| 2% 1% 2%
Not sure| 5% 5% 4%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Expanding Medicaid
Level of Support

Strongly support it| 58% 59% 58%
Somewhat support it| 21% 23% 20%
Don't really support it| 10% 10% 10%

Don't supportitatall| 8% 6% 9%
Not sure| 2% 2% 3%
April 23-24, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,403 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



qP Public Policy
Polling

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Ending Short-Term
Insurance Plans Level
of Support

Strongly support it| 36% 31% 40%
Somewhat support it| 19% 20% 18%
Don't really support it| 15% 21% 9%
Don't support it at all| 12% 13% 10%
Not sure| 19% 15% 23%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Special Enroliment
Period in Response to
Pandemic Level of
Support

Strongly support it| 56% 56% 57%
Somewhat support it| 20% 18% 23%
Don't really support it| 8% 13% 4%

Don't supportitatall| 9% 9% 9%
Not sure| 6% 4% 7%
April 23-24, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,403 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



qP Public Policy
Polling

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Letting Children Stay
on Parents' Plan Past
Age 26 During
Pandemic Level of
Support

Strongly support it| 56% 52% 59%
Somewhat support it| 20% 23% 18%
Don't really support it| 10% 12% 8%
Don't support it at all| 12% 1% 12%
Not sure| 2% 2% 2%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Increasing Financial
Assistance for Health
Insurance Level of
Support

Strongly support it| 56% 52% 60%
Somewhat support it| 24% 28% 20%

Don't really supportit| 7% 8% 5%
Don't supportitatall| 8% 7% 8%
Not sure| 5% 4% 7%
April 23-24, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,403 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



qP Public Policy
Polling

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Addressing
Disproportionate
Impact of Virus on
COCs Level of Support

Strongly support it| 58% 52% 63%
Somewhat support it| 21% 25% 17%
Don't really support it| 8% 10% 7%
Don't supportitatall| 8% 6% 9%
Not sure| 5% 6% 5%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Making Sure Health
Care Workers Have
Enough PPE Level of

Support
Strongly support it| 89% 90% 88%
Somewhat support it| 6% 7% 4%
Don't really support it 3% 1% 5%
Don't supportitatall| 1% 1% 1%
Not sure| 2% 1% 2%
April 23-24, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,403 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



qP Public Policy
Polling

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Think Courts Should /
Should Not Strike
Down Affordable Care
Act

Think our health care| 29% 31% 28%
law should be struck
down

Do not think our health| 56% 53% 59%
care law should be
struck down

Not sure| 15% 17% 13%

April 23-24, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,403 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



